BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for approval of late payment charges and return check (NSF) charge and request for approval of amendment to tariff sheets for miscellaneous service charges in Lake County by Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc., Harbor Waterworks, Inc., Lake Idlewild Waterworks, Inc., and Raintree Waterworks, Inc., and in Highlands County by Country Walk Utilities, Inc. DOCKET NO. 150260-WS ORDER NO. PSC-16-0084A-TRF-WS ISSUED: March 16, 2016

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On February 22, 2016, we issued Order No. PSC-16-0084-TRF-WS approving Brendenwood, Country Walk, Harbor Waterworks, Lake Idlewild and Raintree's request for miscellaneous service charges. However, due to a scrivener's error, the last ordering paragraph on page 4 incorrectly orders that the docket will be closed upon issuance of a Consummating Order. Therefore, Order No. PSC-16-0084-TRF-WS is amended to replace the last ordering paragraph on page 4 as follows:

ORDERED that the docket shall remain open pending Commission staff's verification that the revised tariff sheets and customer notices have been filed by the utilities and approved by Commission staff. If a timely protest is filed within 21 days of the issuance date of the Order, the tariffs shall remain in effect with the charges held subject to refund pending resolution of the protest. If no timely protest is filed, a consummating order shall be issued and, once Commission staff verifies that the notices of the charges have been given to customers, the docket shall be administratively closed.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-16-0084-TRF-WS is hereby amended to reflect the replacement of the last ordering paragraph on page 4 as stated herein. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-16-0084-TRF-WS is reaffirmed in all other respects.

ORDER NO. PSC-16-0084A-TRF-WS DOCKET NO. 150260-WS PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 16th day of March, 2016.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (850) 413-6770 www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.

JEV